
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 746 

ANSWERED ON 7TH DECEMBER 2023 

  

NEW HIGHWAY ALONG YAMUNA EXPRESSWAY 

  

746. SHRI SANJAY SADASHIVRAO MANDLIK: 

SHRI DHAIRYASHEEL SAMBHAJIRAO MANE: 

SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV: 

SHRI SHRIRANG APPA BARNE: 

SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether the Government has given in-principle approval for construction 

 of new National Highway along Yamuna Expressway from Chandigarh to 

 Delhi; 

 

(b) if so, the details and the current status thereof; 

 

(c) whether the land acquisition process for the said National Highway has 

 been completed and if so, the details thereof and if not, the time by which 

 it is likely to be completed; 

 

(d) the amount of expenditure likely to be incurred on the said project and 

 total  funds sanctioned and released by the Government so far; 

 

(e) whether the Government proposes to construct more such National 

 Highways, connecting small cities to metro cities for swift travel from one 

 place to another; and 

 

(f) if so, the details thereof, National Highway-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

   



  

 

(a) No Sir. 

 

(b) to (d)   Do not arise. 

 

(e) & (f)   Development of National Highways for the improvement of 

connectivities between important places is a continuous process and the 

same is being taken up under various schemes of the Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways. 

   

***** 

 


